B.C. LADNER AND S.W. WISE JR.
CALCAREOUS NANNOFOSSIL BIOSTRATIGRAPHY

Table T4. Distribution of calcareous nannofossils in the Paleocene interval of Hole 1069A. (See table notes. Continued on next three pages.)

35

SNSI2AUL SNIJDYIDN
119paL Sny3jolaH
nyaduiapy snyxolaH
siwofiundwiAy snynonsp4
1ISDWOY) SNYHNIDSD

O oo

O oo

w O w

[FE T

*dds snynonso4
1gnbys snyinoidso4
smpajid sny3noso{
snubbw sny3indso4

apupljlf SNYNIDSD]

| snyznopsoq
SNINJOAUI SNYNNDIISDS
SnILUIPD SNYIIN2IDSDS
1qoq snyynpPso4
HIHG SNYHN2PRsD4

appagnND SNYNdPSDY
HUDID SNY3IN2ISD]
snjjaopw snypjosdiy3
-dds 43500251

sIjigou 123spodsiq

SMIDIPLIIINW 12}SDOISI
LIdjyow 123spodsI(]

SNID2|DY 12ISDOISIC]
Hja42b.10wW D12DYdASO[2DDIIAD
sinuay snypjodojdpnsy

w O

w O

*dds snyyjoonydidpnid
snwild snyjoopydipnid
SNIPaWLI}UI SNYI0ID|AIdNID
1ISPIDMPa SNY3I|0ID[dIdNID
snsnuadgns sny0320)

-dds sny31j0200H
SnJSNqod sny31j020)
smibojad sny31j020)
-dds snyaijowsoiyd
SNOJUDP SNYHOWISDIYD

C

(SRR

C
C
C
C

SNJ2NSUOD SNYIJOWSDIYD
suaplq snyyjowsoiyd
1IMojabiq piapydsopnippig
subbaja snyyjouiog
snsiods snyjoyauoig

SN03JLIRID) PANIOMIY

F

F

F

uoneasasald sjdwes

M
M| F

B

B
B
B

B
B
B

B

B

B

P

aduepunge |e}o|

A

B|B
B

B
B
B

B
B
B

B

B

B

F

A|M|C

Depth
(mbsf)

78298 |A M| F

78299 |A|M| R
78335 | A
783.41

783.62 |A M

786.49 | A M| F
786.73 |A M| F

783.70 |A|M | F
78458 |A M

786.99 | A| P | R

787.27 |A | P
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790.68 | B | B
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79693 |A|M|F
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799.10 | B | B

799.70 |A M| C

800.40 |A M| F

801.01

801.03 |A|P

Core, section,
interval (cm)

173-1069A-

7R-5, 18-19
7R-5, 19-20
7R-5, 55-56
7R-5, 61-63
7R-5, 82-84
7R-5, 90-93

7R-CC, 20-22
8R-1, 09-11
8R-1, 33-34
8R-1, 59-60
8R-1, 87-90

8R-1,117-118
8R-2, 35-36
8R-2, 70-71

8R-2,117-118
8R-3, 35-36

8R-3, 118-120
8R-3, 128-130
8R-4, 35-37
8R-4, 46-50
8R-4, 74-75
8R-4, 89-90

8R-4, 120-122
8R-5, 36-37
8R-5, 62-63
9R-1,13-15
9R-1, 26-28
9R-1, 38-40
9R-1, 93-95
9R-2, 18-19

9R-2, 32-34
9R-2, 110-111
9R-2, 148-149
9R-3,10-12
9R-3, 70-73

9R-3, 140-141
9R-4, 51-52
9R-4, 53-54
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Table T4 (continued).
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173-1069A-
7R-5, 18-19 78298 |A M| F F C F
7R-5,19-20 78299 |A|M|R R F C F C
o © 7R-5, 55-56 783.35 |A M S C C F|C F
% 6 7R-5, 61-63 783.41 |A|M|F F F F F
7R-5, 82-84 783.62 | A M F
7R-5, 90-93 783.70 |A|M | F F C C|F C
7R-CC, 20-22 784.58 | A|M F F F F F
© N 8R-1, 09-11 786.49 | A|M|F F F C
z % 8R-1, 33-34 786.73 |A|M| F F R F F
8R-1, 59-60 786.99 |A|P|R F
8R-1, 87-90 787.27 |A|P F F C
8R-1, 117-118 787.57 |B | B
8R-2, 35-36 788.25 |B | B
8R-2, 70-71 788.60 |C|P | F
8R-2,117-118 789.07 |B | B
8R-3, 35-36 789.75 |B | B
© © 8R-3, 118-120 790.58 | B | B
z o 8R-3, 128-130 790.68 | B | B
8R-4, 35-37 791.25 |B | B
8R-4, 46-50 791.35 |B | B
8R-4, 74-75 791.64 |B | B
8R-4, 89-90 791.79 |B | B
8R-4, 120-122 792.10 |B | B
8R-5, 36-37 792.76 | B | B
8R-5, 62-63 793.02 |B|B
9R-1, 13-15 796.13 |A|M | C R
9R-1, 26-28 796.26 | B | B
9R-1, 38-40 796.38 |C|M| F
9R-1, 93-95 79693 |A M| F F
9R-2, 18-19 797.68 | F | P |F
<« . 9R-2, 32-34 79782 |A|P|F F
% 6 9R-2, 110-111 798.60 | A|M|C F F
9R-2, 148-149 79898 |A M| F F
9R-3, 10-12 799.10 |B | B
9R-3, 70-73 799.70 |A M| C F
9R-3, 140-141 800.40 |A M| F F F F F C
9R-4, 51-52 801.01 |A|M|C F C F C
9R-4, 53-54 801.03 |A|P | F F F
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801.73 |A M| F
805.74 |A|P | C
806.39

807.11

80764 |A|P|C
807.79 |A M| C
808.69 [C | P
808.78 |A M| F
810.73 |[C|P | C
811.85 |A M| F
812.00 |A|M|C
81234 |A M| C
81338 [C | P
814.41

814.71

81560 |A|P|C
81589 |[C | P
816.99 |[C | P
81852 |A|P | C
81890 [A|P | C
819.21

81994 |A M| C
82032 |[A M| C
820.59 |[A|P | C
825.01

82539 |[A M| C
82562 |A|M|C

10R-1,110-113| 806.70 |A [M | F
10R-3,126-129 | 809.86 | A |M|C
10R-7,115-119| 814.05 |A M| C
10R-7, 141-146 | 814.31

11R-1,128-129| 816.58 |A M| A
11R-2,124-126 | 818.04 |A M| C

11R-3,134-136| 819.64 |A | P

Core, section,
interval (cm)
9R-4, 123-124
10R-1, 14-15
10R-1, 79-81
10R-2, 01-03
10R-2, 54-55
10R-2, 69-71

10R-2, 137-140| 808.47 | A |M
10R-3, 9-10
10R-3, 18-20
10R-4, 63-68
10R-5, 25-27
10R-5, 40-43
10R-5, 74-76
10R-7, 48-50
10R-8, 01-06
10R-8, 31-34
11R-1, 30-32
11R-1, 59-60
11R-2, 19-21
11R-3, 22-23
11R-3, 60-61
11R-3,91-92
11R-4, 14-17
11R-4, 52-53
11R-4, 79-81
12R-1, 01-02
12R-1, 39-41
12R-1, 62-64

12R-1,113-114| 826.13
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Table T4 (continued).

Nannofossil

Notes: Abundance: A = abundant, C = common, F



Table T4 (continued).
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9R-4, 123-124 801.73 |A|M| F F C F C
10R-1, 14-15 805.74 |A|P|C F
10R-1, 79-81 806.39 | F | P F
10R-1,110-113| 806.70 | A |[M| F C C c|C
10R-2, 01-03 807.11 |A|P | F F F C C
10R-2, 54-55 807.64 |A|P|C|F F F F F|F
10R-2, 69-71 807.79 |A|M| C F F C F F Cc|C
10R-2, 137-140| 808.47 | A |M F C C|F
10R-3, 9-10 808.69 | C | P
10R-3, 18-20 808.78 |A M| F F c CccC C FI|F
<« " 10R-3,126-129| 809.86 | A |[M | C C F C C A F C
S | & | 10R-4,63-68 810.73 |[C|P | C F C
10R-5, 25-27 811.85 |A|M| F F C F F
10R-5, 40-43 812.00 |A|M|C F C F
10R-5, 74-76 81234 |A|M| C C C F F
10R-7, 48-50 813.38 |[C|P | F F F F
10R-7,115-119| 814.05 |A|M|C F C C F
10R-7,141-146 | 814.31 | F | P
10R-8, 01-06 81441 |A|M|C F C C F
10R-8, 31-34 814.71 |A|M| C F C C C
11R-1, 30-32 815.60 |A|P|C F C
11R-1, 59-60 815.89 |[C|P|F F
11R-1,128-129| 816.58 | A |M| A F C F C
11R-2, 19-21 816.99 |[C|P | F
o~ ~ 11R-2,124-126 | 818.04 |A|M|C F F F F
% 6 11R-3, 22-23 81852 |A|P|C C
11R-3, 60-61 81890 |A|P|C C F
11R-3, 91-92 819.21 |A|M| C F
11R-3,134-136| 819.64 |A|P | F A
N 2 11R-4, 14-17 819.94 |A|M|C A F C
Z | & | 11R-4,52-53 82032 |A M| C C F
11R-4, 79-81 820.59 |A|P|C C C
12R-1, 01-02 825.01 |B | B
= | = | 12R1,39-41 825.39 |A M| C C
z 6 12R-1, 62-64 825.62 |A|M|C C
12R-1,113-114| 826.13 |B | B
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